C9000 Series Door Closer
APPLICATIONS:
Suitable for high-traffic doors in office buildings, hospitals,
schools, hotels, restaurants, nursing homes, apartments,
and retail complexes. The 9000 Series surface closer has a
heavy-duty cast iron body and forged steel arms, and is ideal
for institutional and other heavy-use applications. The 9000
Series offers a high-quality alternative to other cast iron

Door Closers. Surface Mounted
How to Order - Nomenclature
C9 0 16 689
FINISHES
689 = Sprayed Aluminum
695 = Duronodic
CLOSER SERIES
C9 = C9000
C7 = C7000
C5 = C5000
C3 = C3000
SIZE (BACKSET)
01 = Individual size (C3000 Series Only)
02 = Individual size (C3000 Series Only)
03 = Individual size (C3000 Series Only)
04 = Individual size (C3000 Series Only)
05 = Individual size (C3000 Series Only)
14 = Adjustable 1-4 (C5000 Series Only)
36 = Adjustable 3-6 (C5000 Series Only)
16 = �Adjustable 1-6 (C7000 and C9000
Series Only)
COVER (TYPE)
0 = No Cover (C3000 and C5000 Series Only)
0 = Full Cover (C9000 Series Only)
3 = Slim-Line Cover (C7000 Series Only)
5 = Full Cover (C7000 Series Only)
Door Closers. Overhead Concealed
How to Order - Nomenclature
C3600 0H 105 HO S
ARM TYPE
S = �Side load arm
CLOSER SERIES
C3600 = C3600 Series
HOLD OPEN
NHO = No Hold Open
HO = With Hold Open
DEGREE OF OPENING
90 = 90° Degree Opening
105 = �105° Degree Opening
OVER HEAD